©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
June, 2012 − Rev. 3
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74HC259A/D
MC74HC259A
8-Bit Addressable Latch
1-of-8 Decoder
High−Performance Silicon−Gate CMOS

Q1
Q0
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping†
MC74HC259ADG SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
48 Units / Rail
MC74HC259ADR2G SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC259ADTR2G TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
2500 / Tape & Reel
MC74HC259ADTG TSSOP−16
(Pb−Free)
96 Units / Rail
NLVHC259ADR2G* SOIC−16
(Pb−Free)